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Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No

Institute Type

Institute Name

Academic Program

Seat Type / Category

JoSAA

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IlITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26

National Institute of Technology
National Institute of Technology Patna
ALL

ALL v

[soome ]

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks.
Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) HS

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) HS

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) HS

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) HS

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) HS

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) HS

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) HS

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) HS

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) oS

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) oS

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

Gender-Neutral 1536 3414
Female-only 2438 3222
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 301 318
Gender-Neutral 1039 1363
Female-only 1028 1028
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 256 365
Female-only 224 224
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 486 486
Gender-Neutral 378 878
Female-only 701 799
(including

Supernumerary)
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National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)
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0os

oS

0os

0os

0os

0os

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

0os

0os

0os

0os

oS

oS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

Ne

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

273

309

346

90

175

100

13233

29369

627

2838

5939

5385

10918

3525

7634

2107

5549

10713

23960

498

2136

4307

4469

274

417

346

147

175

100

20710

29689

627

2917

5939

6285

10941

4368

7634

2414

5549

15261

24676

498

2172

4307

5313
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National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)
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JoSAA

0os

0os

0os

0os

0os

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

0os

0os

0os

0os

0os

0os

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

OBC-NCL

Ne

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

(PWD)

SC

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Female-only

(including
Supernumerary)

9760

2562

4433

832

1934

42031

54558

6579

13931

8551

28123

49184

6011

12697

1084

6066

28340

55036

769

6170

8848

12467

19593

9814

2716

4433

1174

1934

44108

54558

6579

13931

8551

28123

49184

6011

12697

1084

6066

43231

60965

769

6550

8848

13680

19994
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National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna

National Institute of Technology
Patna
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Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering with Specialization in

Construction Technology and Management (5
Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual

Degree))

Civil Engineering with Specialization in

Construction Technology and Management (5
Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual

Degree))

Civil Engineering with Specialization in

Construction Technology and Management (5
Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual

Degree))

JoSAA

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

0os

0os

0os

0os

0os

0os

0os

0os

0os

0os

0os

0os

HS

HS

HS

OBC-NCL
(PwD)
SC

Ne

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PWD)

Ne

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

1026

3630

9037

1732

6725

37128

48900

1346

6045

7905

12104

18614

763

5727

7849

1387

3169

43266

65506

6829

1026

7184

11198

3766

6725

41773

50625

1346

6239

7905

13341

19120

763

6322

8808

1709

3169

44664

65506

6829
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