

## Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing Ranks	
Round No	1 ~
Institute Type	National Institute of Technology
Institute Name	National Institute of Technology Patna 🗸
Academic Program	ALL
Seat Type / Category	ALL 🗸
	Submit

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1536	3414
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2438	3222
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	301	318
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	1039	1363
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1028	1028
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	256	365
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	224	224
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	486	486
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	378	878
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	701	799

## 14/06/2025, 12:33

JoSAA

2025, 12:33		Josaa				
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	273	274
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	309	417
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	346	346
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	90	147
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	175	175
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	100	100
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	13233	20710
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	29369	29689
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	627	627
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2838	2917
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5939	5939
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	5385	6285
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10918	10941
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	3525	4368
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7634	7634
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2107	2414
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5549	5549
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	10713	15261
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	23960	24676
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	498	498
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2136	2172
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4307	4307

JoSAA

0/2023, 12.33		JUSAA				
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9760	9814
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	2562	2716
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4433	4433
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	832	1174
National Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1934	1934
National Institute of Technology Patna	Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	42031	44108
National Institute of Technology Patna	Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	54558	54558
National Institute of Technology Patna	Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6579	6579
National Institute of Technology Patna	Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	13931	13931
National Institute of Technology Patna	Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	8551	8551
National Institute of Technology Patna	Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	28123	28123
National Institute of Technology Patna	Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	49184	49184
National Institute of Technology Patna	Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6011	6011
National Institute of Technology Patna	Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	12697	12697
National Institute of Technology Patna	Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1084	1084
National Institute of Technology Patna	Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	6066	6066
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	28340	43231
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	55036	60965
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	769	769
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6170	6550
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8848	8848
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	12467	13680
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	19593	19994

National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1026	1026
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	3630	7184
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	sc	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9037	1119
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	1732	3766
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6725	6725
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	37128	4177
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	48900	5062
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1346	1346
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6045	6239
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7905	7905
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	12104	1334
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18614	1912
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	763	763
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	5727	6322
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7849	8808
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	1387	1709
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3169	3169
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering with Specialization in Construction Technology and Management (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	43266	4466
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering with Specialization in Construction Technology and Management (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	65506	6550
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering with Specialization in Construction Technology and Management (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6829	6829
National Institute of Technology						

JoSAA

Patna

14/06/2025, 12:33

14/06/2025, 12:33